MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1893.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Снар. 186

Chapter 186.

Resolve relating to copying plans of Maine towns and indexing records and plans in the land office.

Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby is directed to Plans of towns. continue the work of copying the old plans of Maine towns now in the archives of the state of Massachusetts, and that the sum of one thousand dollars be appropriated for that purpose; also, that the land agent be, and hereby is directed to have the plans and records in the land office properly indexed.

Approved March 16, 1893.

Chapter 187.

Resolve to encourage Pomology.

Resolved, That the sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars Pomology, in be and hereby is appropriated annually to the Eastern Maine State Fair, for the purpose of encouraging pomology in the eastern section of the state. The whole of said sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars shall be paid out each year by said Eastern Maine State Fair in premiums on apples, pears, plums, grapes and other fruits, and other industrial exhibits, and said society may draw said appropriation from the state treasury upon its voucher that said amount has been paid out each year.

Approved March 21, 1893.

Chapter 188.

Resolve in favor of a road in Dallas Plantation.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the Dallas Planta-tion, in favor of. sum of seven hundred and fifty dollars, to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Franklin county, in building a road in Dallas plantation, between Rangeley and Dead River station.

Approved March 21, 1893.